PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5598151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONG IL KIM	06/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMART RADAR SYSTEM, INC.
Street Address:	701-2-HO, B-DONG 7FL., 253, PANGYO-RO, BUNDANG-GU
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	13486

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16457898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712773336

Email: seungho.lee@insight-pat.com
Correspondent Name: INSIGHT LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1: 8287 SPRING LEAF CT.

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SJ11.SRS005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEUNG HO LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Seung Ho Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=05_SRS005_Declaration#page1.tif source=05_SRS005_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT 505551350 REEL: 049633 FRAME: 0101

Attorney D	locket	No
Client Ref.	No.	

	U	ECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT	
Title of Inve		ETHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRACKING BIGNAL USING ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE	TARGET FROM RADAR
As the below n	amed inventor,	I hereby declare that:	
This de	eclaration is dire	ected to:	
years grown	the attached a United States filed on	pplication (Attorney Docket Number application or PCT international application No);
The ab	ove-identified a	pplication was made or authorized to be made	by me.
I believ application.	e that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the
		that any willful false statement made in this de prisonment of not more than five (5) years, or b	
inventions, imp	rovements, and	signed inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASS I discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVEN" ition (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION"	TION") disclosed in the
"ASSIGNEE"), is 701-2- Republic of K INVENTION in	organized and ho, B-dong 7F orea all countries th	RT RADAR SYSTEM, INC. (hereinafter operating under the laws of Republic of Korea i., 253, Pangyo-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, roughout the world, and in and to the APPLICA ION and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the contraction.	a, whose post office address si, Gyeonggi-do, 13486 , and interest in and to the TION for United States
		od and valuable consideration, the receipt and	

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors,

Page 1 of 2 ILG_Form_v2.0

Attorney Docket No Client Ref. No		
legal representatives, and assigns;		
AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that assigned by this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR has conflict with this Assignment;	t ASSIGNOR has not executed and	s the full right to convey the interest d will not execute any agreement in
AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covena said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative respecting said APPLICATION, and testify in any led divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, enforce proper patent protection for said INVENTIC	ves and assigns, egal proceeding, s te all rightful cath , legal representa	any facts known to ASSIGNOR sign all lawful papers, execute all is and generally do everything atives and assigns, to obtain and
Legal Name of Inventor: Jong II KIM		
Signature:	Date:	06/26/2019
·		MAN ODV AZĀĀ

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/28/2019